Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S.	DEPAF	RTMEN	T OF		RCE
United	States	Patent	and	Trademar	< Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Michael Edward Jones	Name: Mainetti (UK) Limited							
31 Coed y Graig Penymynydd	Internal Address: Annfield Estate							
Flintshire CH4 0XD United Kingdom	Oxnam Road, Jedburgh, <u>Roxburghshire</u> , Scotland TD8 6NN							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Annfield Estate, Oxnam Road							
Execution Date(s) <u>May 12, 2008</u>								
Assignment Merger	City: Jedburgh, Roxburghshire							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City, <u>occourgit, novourgitanite</u>							
Joint Research Agreement	State:							
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Scotland Zip: TD86NN							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License								
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No							
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/318,133								
Filed May 14, 2008								
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name:Jack Schwartz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00							
Internal Address: 1350 Broadway, Suite 1510	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
New York, NY 10018-7702	Authorized to be charged by clean card							
Street Address: 1350 Broadway, Suite 1510	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: New York	8. Payment Information							
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2105							
	Expiration Date <u>12/09</u>							
Phone Number: <u>212-971-0416</u>	b. Deposit Account Number							
Fax Number: 212-971-0417	Authorized User Name							
Email Address: jack@schwartzpsg.com								
9. Signature:	May 14, 2008							
Signature								
/ / Jack Schwartz								
Náme of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover6							

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1031-61

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Michael Edward Jones residing at 31 Coed y Graig, Penymynydd, Flintshire CH4 0XD, United Kingdom citizen of United Kingdom; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Mainetti (UK) Limited a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Scotland having its principal place of business at Annfield Estate, Oxnam Road, Jedburgh, Roxburghshire, Scotland TD8 6NN hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned, and filed on May 14, 2008 and given US Serial No: 29/318,133 entitled:

Garment Hanger

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors and assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

ì

1031-61

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 12/5/05

Zvolovski 1ⁿ Witness (Type or Print)

2nd Witness STEPHEN SHA LLOSS (Type or Print)

Michael Edward Jones

(Signature in full, No Initials)

C. H. II.

(Signature in full, No Initials)

Under the Paperwork Reduct	an Art of 1995	no noronne are regul	red to re	U.S. Patent	and Trad	iemark Offic	e: U.S. DEP/	PTO/S8/17 (10-07) 16/30/2010. OMB 0651-0032 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE a valid OME control number			
							if Knowr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Effective on 12/08/2004. Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818).							18,133				
I FEE TR	ANS	ΜΙΤΤΑ	LI	Filing Date	1001	May 14, 2					
For FY 2008						Michael Edward Jones					
						N/A					
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27											
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00				107		1031-61					
<u></u>				Additiey Docke		1031-01	·				
METHOD OF PAYMEN	T (check all 1	that apply)									
Check 🔽 Credit	Card 🗔 N	íoney Order	$]_{Non}$	e 🗌 Other (p	lease ide	entify):					
Deposit Account				Deposit Ac			Schwart	z			
	For the above-identified deposit account, the Director is hereby authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee										
		s) or underpaymen	te of for		••			sprior are ming ice			
under 37 CFF	R 1.16 and 1.1	7			•	erpayments					
WARNING: Information on the information and authorization	s form may be on PTO-2038.	come public. Credit (card info	ormation should he	ot be inc	luded on th	iș form. Pro	vide credit card			
FEE CALCULATION											
1. BASIC FILING, SEAF	CH. AND E	XAMINATION F	EES								
··· _····, · _···	FILING F	EES		CH FEES	EXAN	/INATION					
Application Type	<u>51</u> <u>Fee (\$)</u>	<u>mall Entity</u> <u>Fee (\$)</u>	Fee (\$)	<u>Small Entity</u> Fee (\$)	Fee	<u>Small</u> (\$) Fee		Fees Paid (\$)			
Utility	310	155	510	255	210						
Design	210	105	100	50	130						
Plant	210	105	310	155	160	_	-				
Reissue	310	155	510	255	62(•				
Provisional	210	105	0	0	(ů O				
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEI		105	Ū	Ū	`	,	-	Small Entity			
Fee Description						E	<u>ee (\$)</u>	Fee (\$)			
Each claim over 20 (``				50 210	25 105			
Each independent cla		ncluding Reissue	es)				210 370	185			
Multiple dependent claims <u>Total Claims</u> <u>Extra Claims</u> <u>Fee. (\$)</u> <u>Fee</u>				Paid (\$)				endent Claims			
- 20 or HP =		X 100.141	=				ee (\$)	Fee Paid (\$)			
HP = highest number of tota			_								
Indep. Claims - 3 or HP =	<u>Extra Claim</u>	<u>s Fee(\$)</u> x :	<u>Fee</u>	Paid (\$)							
HP = highest number of inde	pendent cleims		in 3.								
 APPLICATION SIZE If the specification and 	FEE	used 100 shasts		an lavaludina a	laatman	Joathy file	d somer	a or computer			
listings under 37 C.	arawings ex	the application s	i or pap size fee	e due is \$260 (\$	130 fo	ncany me r small en	a sequena tity) for e	ach additional 50			
sheets or fraction th		35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) =	and 37 CFR 1.1	6(s).						
<u>Total Sheets</u>	Extra Sheel	<u>ts Number</u>	of eacl	<u>h additional 50 c</u>	<u>r fracti</u>	on thereof	<u>Fee (</u>	<u>) Fee Paid (\$)</u>			
- 100 = 4. OTHER FEE(S) Non-English Specifi	cation. \$13	/ 50 = 30 fee (no small ((round up to a v discount)	nivie III	iniver) X		=			
Other (e.g., late filin,	-	-	-	-				\$40.00			
SUBMITTED BY											
Signature	x _ 5	*	I	Registration No. Attornev/Agent)	4 791		Telephone	212-971-9416			
	$\underline{-}$	∽		Attomey/Agent)	r≠,721		Date May				
Name (Print/Type)						F4 h1 6h	- F				

This collection of information is projuited by 37 CFR 1.156_The Information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 05/14/2008